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Sunday   9:30 am Lanes 1 - 30Boulevard Bowl
Team Standings In Each Division

Year-To-Date Y-T-D Scratch Pins + Last Wk Last Wk
# Team Name WON LOST Pins HDCP WON Lost

American

11 White Sox 75 50 7905 9753 10 8
4 Mariners 71½ 58½ 8625 9825 11 8
6 Twins 69 52 7948 9766 9 8
2 Yankees 65 58 6871 9622 8 10
9 Blue Jays 65 63 6154 9928 8 9
1 Rangers 63 66 7758 9810 17 3

10 Tigers 63 60 8299 9598 7 12
14 Rays 63 64 8256 9660 7 9

5 Yankees Staten I 59½ 57½ 7782 9597 5½ 10½
8 Orioles 59½ 68½ 8651 9680 2 17

12 A's 59 71 7531 9700 12 7
15 Astros 57½ 65½ 7606 9607 13 5
13 Guardians 52 74 8361 9819 3 17

3 Angels 48 74 7622 9407 5 13
7 Red Sox 43 89 8649 9828 8 11

National

20 Marlins 89 36 7196 9833 13 5
21 Cubs 84½ 42½ 8228 9914 7 13
30 Diamondbacks 72 55 6973 9820 8 12
18 Phillies 70½ 62½ 7979 9872 12 8
25 Giants 68 53 8554 9442 12 7
29 Padres 67½ 62½ 7560 9924 17 2
22 Cardinals 65 59 8250 9822 16 1
16 Brewers 62 62 7301 9752 2 14
17 Mets 59 65 7846 9724 10½ 5½
23 Pirates 58½ 67½ 9045 9678 5 13
27 Nationals 57 72 7438 9787 7 12
26 Dodgers 56 63 7146 9483 9 7
19 Braves 54 72 6778 9721 1 16
24 Rockies 53 68 7772 9284 13 7
28 Reds 51 71 5306 9515 14 2

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - American

Scratch Game 537 Orioles 491 Tigers 481 Red Sox
481 Guardians

Scratch Series 1362 Orioles 1314 Mariners 1311 Tigers
Handicap Game 591 Orioles 572 Yankees Staten I 567 Astros
Handicap Series 1571 Yankees Staten I 1539 Twins 1533 Tigers

Team Division #2 - National
Scratch Game 568 Pirates 487 Cardinals 475 Cubs
Scratch Series 1481 Pirates 1303 Cubs 1280 Giants

Handicap Game 602 Pirates 563 Cardinals 559 Diamondbacks
Handicap Series 1587 Padres 1583 Pirates 1546 Cubs

Men Scratch Game 290 Steve Horwedel 280 Todd Hanley 279 Zach Strachan
279 Billy Wigand

Scratch Series 774 Steve Horwedel 764 Mark Clute 760 Billy Wigand
Handicap Game 323 Jamie Rabideau 321 Anthony Vanderwerker 318 Todd Hanley
Handicap Series 847 Brandon Murray 840 Terry Prendergast 824 Massimo Palleschi
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 265 Lori Jones 258 Lin Collins 247 Danielle Denny
Scratch Series 682 Danielle Denny 662 Lori Jones 660 Felicia Schmitt

Handicap Game 305 Lin Collins 302 Lori Jones 294 Felicia Schmitt
Handicap Series 797 Jen Denny 794 Nicole Cappiello 786 Kiera Blais

Average List of Regular Team Members
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1
64 Steve Horwedel 4722 21 224.86 678 653
65 Billy Wigand 4714 21 224.48 686 661
45 Zach Strachan 4567 21 217.48 665 640
74 Chris Tinkle 4503 21 214.43 657 632
68 Mark Clute 4444 21 211.62 644 619
19 Justin Rising 4423 21 210.62 641 616
26 Mike Scaccia 4208 20 210.40 645 621
14 Tom Santerre 4387 21 208.90 629 604
12 Todd Hanley 4369 21 208.05 647 622
73 Mike Monforte 4323 21 205.86 621 596
33 Jim Monroe 4110 20 205.50 628 604
28 Jen Denny 3036 15 202.40 618 599

1 Danielle Denny 4240 21 201.90 608 583
71 Massimo Palleschi 4231 21 201.48 617 592
25 Lori Jones 4223 21 201.10 625 600
53 Zach Mecca 3607 18 200.39 614 592
46 Rob Pike 4202 21 200.10 622 597
29 Travis Boisclair 3591 18 199.50 609 587
11 Tim Ingersoll 4182 21 199.14 618 593
13 Nate Pacelli 4179 21 199.00 621 596
78 Anthony Clay 1189 6 198.17 602 592
18 Darrin Skoda 4144 21 197.33 608 583
84 Colton Cappiello 3900 20 195.00 608 584
27 John Gross 4042 21 192.48 590 565
32 Anthony Vanderwerker 3449 18 191.61 583 561
54 Bill Liberatore 4008 21 190.86 576 551
72 Matt Curry 3997 21 190.33 587 562
63 Jamie Rabideau 3937 21 187.48 575 550

115 Felicia Schmitt 3363 18 186.83 564 542
48 Don Sommers 3360 18 186.67 567 545

35 John Palleschi 3351 18 186.17 576 554
10 Lloyd Denny 3903 21 185.86 561 536
30 John Liberatore 3897 21 185.57 567 542
47 Terry Prendergast 3879 21 184.71 561 536
41 Lin Collins 3869 21 184.24 571 546
76 George LaDuke 3292 18 182.89 551 529
49 Jim David 3801 21 181.00 567 542
95 Cam McKenna 3799 21 180.90 545 520
79 Tammy Hanley 1442 8 180.25 549 537
77 Kevin Pike 3234 18 179.67 546 524

114 Nicole Cappiello 3212 18 178.44 547 525
9 Kiera Blais 3730 21 177.62 542 517
2 Mike Schmitt 3173 18 176.28 544 522

69 Rich Kruszeski 3610 21 171.90 518 493
31 Michael Lanaro 3079 18 171.06 533 511
59 Suzanne Wendolski 3036 18 168.67 513 491
42 Mark Cooper 3541 21 168.62 515 490
22 Vince Ballester 3023 18 167.94 505 483

5 Jim Gulneck 3518 21 167.52 514 489
20 Justin Cooper 3432 21 163.43 504 479
16 Rene Rising 3416 21 162.67 496 471
34 Brian McKenna 3397 21 161.76 491 466
66 Brandon Murray 3346 21 159.33 494 469
67 Alyssa Clute 2950 20 147.50 454 430

3 George Gross 2950 21 140.48 434 409
44 Sammi Kirker 2808 21 133.71 408 383

4 Charlene Ingoldsby 2668 21 127.05 404 379
6 Michelle Monaco 2638 21 125.62 386 361

70 Brianna McKenna 2211 21 105.29 333 308

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP Book

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg
1 - Rangers

5 Jim Gulneck 190 168 178 536 3518 21 167 212 546 274 732 168
1 Danielle Denny 234 221 227 682 4240 21 201 247 682 283 781 207

2 - Yankees
3 George Gross 151 153 130 434 2950 21 140 170 479 272 770 145

48 Don Sommers 158 176 199 533 3360 18 186 219 612 258 729 190
3 - Angels

2 Mike Schmitt 205 184 161 550 3173 18 176 233 580 279 744 184
115 Felicia Schmitt 155 214 163 532 3363 18 186 244 660 294 763 198

4 - Mariners
46 Rob Pike 199 203 199 601 4202 21 200 245 669 282 780 207
19 Justin Rising 234 266 204 704 4423 21 210 268 704 297 776 212

5 - Yankees Staten I
47 Terry Prendergast 198 201 167 566 3879 21 184 227 660 287 840 187
10 Lloyd Denny 163 163 170 496 3903 21 185 257 661 302 808 197

6 - Twins
49 Jim David 162 182 223 567 3801 21 181 224 568 279 733 178
53 Zach Mecca 221 168 162 551 3607 18 200 258 698 294 806 203
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High High HDCP HDCP Book
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

7 - Red Sox
25 Lori Jones 183 224 245 652 4223 21 201 265 662 302 773 194
26 Mike Scaccia 204 236 212 652 4208 20 210 263 668 291 752 215

8 - Orioles
63 Jamie Rabideau 199 178 155 532 3937 21 187 269 660 323 798 176
65 Billy Wigand 192 244 279 715 4714 21 224 279 760 297 814 228

9 - Blue Jays
44 Sammi Kirker 132 146 122 400 2808 21 133 176 449 277 749 130
66 Brandon Murray 127 210 166 503 3346 21 159 210 550 301 847 ___

10 - Tigers
32 Anthony Vanderwerker 277 189 190 656 3449 18 191 277 656 321 792 188
33 Jim Monroe 205 164 189 558 4110 20 205 266 678 277 741 216

11 - White Sox
30 John Liberatore 184 203 203 590 3897 21 185 243 599 291 740 184
54 Bill Liberatore 192 148 177 517 4008 21 190 253 656 298 791 193

12 - A's
67 Alyssa Clute 128 164 a137 429 2950 20 147 189 498 277 756 ___
68 Mark Clute 205 195 232 632 4444 21 211 265 764 278 803 197

13 - Guardians
13 Nate Pacelli 202 189 257 648 4179 21 199 257 648 291 753 194
11 Tim Ingersoll 232 184 167 583 4182 21 199 259 668 295 776 ___

14 - Rays
41 Lin Collins 153 147 201 501 3869 21 184 258 618 305 759 191
14 Tom Santerre 188 217 211 616 4387 21 208 267 722 293 788 192

15 - Astros
77 Kevin Pike 225 195 148 568 3234 18 179 225 583 286 781 ___
76 George LaDuke 178 212 158 548 3292 18 182 256 617 281 692 205

16 - Brewers
22 Vince Ballester a157 a157 a157 471 3023 18 167 232 544 296 748 176

7 VACANT v180 v180 v180 540 0 0 180 0 0 ___
17 - Mets

114 Nicole Cappiello 162 195 182 539 3212 18 178 219 617 278 794 193
84 Colton Cappiello 185 224 174 583 3900 20 195 248 663 297 810 220

18 - Phillies
69 Rich Kruszeski 206 181 141 528 3610 21 171 214 592 273 769 ___
12 Todd Hanley 220 257 246 723 4369 21 208 280 723 318 807 201

19 - Braves
70 Brianna McKenna 117 90 110 317 2211 21 105 121 351 251 741 ___
45 Zach Strachan 204 213 203 620 4567 21 217 279 716 295 764 217

20 - Marlins
34 Brian McKenna 213 169 146 528 3397 21 161 213 528 284 741 154
95 Cam McKenna 192 198 148 538 3799 21 180 236 591 288 816 178

21 - Cubs
72 Matt Curry 137 195 220 552 3997 21 190 255 619 292 751 ___
71 Massimo Palleschi 223 213 211 647 4231 21 201 268 692 312 824 ___

22 - Cardinals
29 Travis Boisclair 202 234 212 648 3591 18 199 267 648 304 750 194
28 Jen Denny 194 214 200 608 3036 15 202 245 641 284 797 201

23 - Pirates
73 Mike Monforte 227 213 182 622 4323 21 205 278 707 310 803 202
64 Steve Horwedel 197 223 220 640 4722 21 224 290 774 292 780 225

24 - Rockies
9 Kiera Blais 178 159 226 563 3730 21 177 226 606 281 786 196

27 John Gross 193 206 225 624 4042 21 192 263 715 285 781 208
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High High HDCP HDCP Book
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

25 - Giants
78 Anthony Clay a188 a188 a188 564 1189 6 198 275 612 313 726 204
74 Chris Tinkle 268 223 222 713 4503 21 214 268 713 288 773 212

26 - Dodgers
59 Suzanne Wendolski 169 142 162 473 3036 18 168 225 552 285 732 173
79 Tammy Hanley 170 186 a171 527 1442 8 180 212 599 243 692 199

27 - Nationals
31 Michael Lanaro 160 189 154 503 3079 18 171 212 544 275 733 155
35 John Palleschi 162 224 179 565 3351 18 186 225 641 279 791 173

28 - Reds
6 Michelle Monaco 133 140 164 437 2638 21 125 164 437 280 761 ___
4 Charlene Ingoldsby 116 107 130 353 2668 21 127 187 474 259 690 ___

29 - Padres
16 Rene Rising 195 180 190 565 3416 21 162 195 565 267 781 ___
18 Darrin Skoda 235 235 219 689 4144 21 197 235 689 274 806 ___

30 - Diamondbacks
20 Justin Cooper 142 223 173 538 3432 21 163 223 538 293 748 156
42 Mark Cooper 156 150 222 528 3541 21 168 232 555 295 759 163

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   6- 30   2- 26   4- 28   9- 27  11- 29   7- 25  12-  3   8-  5
Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 1

17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
Today  10-  1  24- 15  20- 17  22- 13  18- 21  14- 23  16- 19

Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 1
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